30 J Crinson
33 A Stephen
34 S Bennett
31 L Grey

35 J Bennett
29 M Ball

32 G Lowther

9 P Scott

6 A Lynam

8 C Gelson

7 T Newton

1 CBarnett

2 | Bushby

3 JKing

4 B Fergusson
10 R Baker

77 P Booth
89 B Ridgey
71 M Minns
81 E Walton
90 C Church
73 P Rylance
75 C Reid

79 S Keegan
74 ] Pope

99 M Keegan
76 P Reid

85 | Walker
94 A Watson
72 J Nixon
82 D Nixon
87 S Lowther
88 T Buckworth
98 A Mackay

Josh Brown
Brandon Burns
Ella Hodgson
Lewis Gaskell

Aaron Oliver

Thanks to the Garden centre for allowing us to use this superb venue

S/Delaval
Consett
Consett
Consett
Consett
Consett

S/Delaval
S/Delaval
Consett
South Shields
Consett
Consett
Consett
Consett
Bedlington

Consett
Consett
Consett
Consett
Consett

Middle England
S/Delaval
Guisborough
Middle England
Guisborough
S/Delaval
Iveston & Satley
Lakes

N.E.T.T.
N.E.T.T.
Weardale

Hull Auto
Tweed Valley

Bedlington
Consett
Tweed Valley
Cumbria

Newcastle

MIDDLE ENGLANDCV C

RESULTS OF TRIAL HELD ON 18th DECEMBER 2016 AT EDMONDSLEY GARDEN CENTRE

Expert
Novice
Novice
Inter

Novice
A Class
Inter

Novice
Novice
Inter

Novice
B Class
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

Novice
Twinshock
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
B Class
P 65
Novice

Hard course
Hard course
Hard course
Hard course

Easy Course
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EXPERT COURSE
0 0 0 1 1
2 0 0 5 1
3 0 5 18 9
11 0 2 20 7
7 5 6 13 16
11 0 3 18 20
CLUBMAN COURSE
0 0 0 4 0
0 0 0 5 0
1 0 0 4 0
0 1 1 9 0
1 0 1 9 0
5 0 2 6 0
1 0 5 13 0
2 0 0 20 0
EASY COURSE
1 0 0 7 0
4 0 0 2 0
7 0 3 1 0
7 0 0 2 0
0 1 1 1 0
6 1 1 8 0
4 6 1 3 0
5 0 7 1 0
9 1 3 4 0
3 2 1 8 1
12 2 5 5 0
14 3 4 7 0
8 6 5 6 0
11 6 2 1 0
13 6 2 10 0
CONDUCTED COURSE

Thanks to all our observers and helpers on the day also Weardale catering for feeding the entry
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Total

30
72
85
94
114
Ret

10
13
14
18
22
32
Ret

11
11
15
23
23
33
35
35
39
42
47
56
57
66
Ret
Ret
Ret

51
74
80
Ret

38

M/1

M/0

M/0

M/0



